# **Call For Entry**

## Central Coast Artists Collective Presents: CRAFTMAKERS

May 18-June 26, 2023 Art Center Morro Bay

### **General Information**

This is a juried exhibition of work by the Central Coast Artists Collective's Craftmakers that takes place at Art Center Morro Bay in the Russell Gallery and Main Gallery. There is no theme for the exhibition, and members are encouraged to submit their best and most recent work.

The submission of work to this exhibition constitutes an agreement to the conditions stated in the Call For Entry and a commitment to show accepted work for the duration of the exhibition. By entering this exhibition, artists agree to allow CCAC and Art Center Morro Bay to use submitted images in promotional material.

## Eligibility

Entry is open to members of Craftmakers of the Central Coast Artists Collective (CCAC) with valid memberships for 2023. For information on joining Craftmakers, visit <u>http://centralcoastartistscollective.org/Membership.html</u>.

#### **Entry and Fees**

A maximum of three artworks can be submitted. The entry fee is \$15 whether you enter 1, 2, or 3 pieces. Fees are non-refundable.

Entry is through EntryThingy:

https://www.entrythingy.com/d=centralcoastartistscollective.org

## Deadline

The deadline to apply is midnight on **March 31, 2023.** Notification will be on or before April 30, 2023.

#### Sales

The Morro Bay Art Association will retain a 25 percent commission on all art sales. The artist receives 75 percent of the sale. All art work must be for sale. Prices set by the artist may not be changed after acceptance.

#### Juror

## Sheryl Chestnut, Artist, Gallery Owner

Sheryl Chestnut has a BA in Art and has 25 years of experience in design and fine art. Sheryl worked in San Francisco and SLO County both as an art director and a freelance designer across many industries. She has gallery representation of her own fine art across the country, and in 2018 she started EDNA Contemporary Gallery to bring world class artwork to the Central Coast.

The Juror reserves the right to reject at time of installation any artwork that does not meet the standards shown in the images supplied. Artwork must be original. Works may not be substituted after jurying.

## Awards

Three awards (first, second, and third) will be presented.

## **Display and Delivery**

- Pedestals must be supplied or arranged for beforehand. Limited tabletop space is available. Wallhung works will be accepted. All works must be less than 7 feet tall and have one dimension less than 30". Wall mounted pieces must weigh less than 20 pounds.
- Some of the art works will be installed in the Russell Gallery which is on the second floor of the Art Center. The stairway is 30" wide. If your piece is heavy, please bring help at take-in. Art Center personnel will not be available to help.
- Selected artwork must be hand delivered to Art Center Morro Bay on May 16, 2023. Shipping of artwork is not allowed.
- Liability Disclaimer: CCAC, its members, and Art Center Morro Bay representatives will make every reasonable effort to protect art from the time it is received until it is returned to the artist. They will not be held responsible for any damage or theft of work. Artists are encouraged to carry their own insurance.

## Timeline

Deadline to submit: Friday, March 31, 2023 Notification: Sunday, April 30, 2023 Take-in: Tuesday, May 16, 2023, 10 am-2 pm Installation: Wednesday, May 17, 2023, 10 am-6 pm Exhibition opens: Thursday, May 18, 2023 Reception: Sunday, May 21, 2023, 2-4 pm Exhibition closes: Monday, June 26, 2023 Take-out: Tuesday, June 27, 2023, 10 am-2 pm

www.centralcoastartistscollective.org